This article was downloaded by: [Chadwick & RAL Libraries]
On: 11 March 2014, At: 07:19
Publisher: Taylor & Francis
Informa Ltd Registered in England and Wales Registered Number: 1072954 Registered
office: Mortimer House, 37-41 Mortimer Street, London W1T 3JH, UK
International Journal of Remote
Sensing
Publication details, including instructions for authors and

1
M
ar
ch
 2
01
4
References
Baumgardner, D., G. B. Raga, J. C. Jimenez, and K. Bower. 2005. “Aerosol Particles in the Mexican
East Pacific Part I: Processing and Vertical Redistribution by Clouds, Atmos.” Chemical Physics
5: 3081–3091. doi:10.5194/acp-5-3081-2005.
Bohren, C. F., and D. R. Huffman. 1983. Absorption and Scattering of Light by Small Particles.
Hoboken, NJ: John Wiley.
Böckmann, C., I. Mironova, D. Müller, L. Schneidenbach, and R. Nessler. 2005. “Microphysical
Aerosol Parameters from Multiwavelength Lidar.” Journal of the Optical Society of America A
22: 518–528. doi:10.1364/JOSAA.22.000518.
Deluisi, J., P. M. Furukawa, D. A. Gillette, B. G. Schuster, R. J. Charlson, W. M. Porch, R. W.
Fegley, B. M. Herman, R. A. Rabinoff, J. T. Twitty, and J. A. Weinman. 1976. “Results of a
Comprehensive Atmospheric Aerosol-Radiation Experiment in the Southwestern United States
Part I: Size Distribution, Extinction Optical Depth and Vertical Profiles of Aerosols Suspended
in the Atmosphere.” Journal of Applied Meteorology 15: 441–454. doi:10.1175/1520-0450
(1976)015<0441:ROACAA>2.0.CO;2.
Draxler, R. R., and G. D. Rolph. 2003. HYSPLIT (HYbrid Single- Particle Lagrangian Integrated
Trajectory). Silver Spring, MD: NOAA Air Resources Lab. Model access via NOAA ARL
READY Website http://www.arl.noaa.gov/ready/hysplit4.html
Draxler, R. R., B. Stunder, G. Rolph, and A. Taylor. 2009. Hysplit 4 User’s Guide. Silver Spring,
MD: NOAA Air Resources Laboratory.
Fernald, F. G. 1984. “Analysis of Atmospheric Lidar Observations: Some Comments.” Appllied
Optics 23: 652–653. doi:10.1364/AO.23.000652.
Fiebig, M., A. Petzold, U. Wandinger, M. Wendisch, C. Kiemle, A. Stifter, M. Ebert, T. Rother, and
U. Leiterer. 2002. “Optical Closure for an Aerosol Column: Method, Accuracy, and Inferable
Properties Applied to a Biomass-Burning Aerosol and its Radiative Forcing.” Journal of
Geophysics Research 107 (D21): 8130. doi:10.1029/2000JD000192.

for the Determination of Particulate Size Distribution, and Particulate Mass, Including the Semi-
Volatile Fraction.” Journal of the Air & Waste Management Association 59: 101–107.
doi:10.3155/1047-3289.59.1.101.
Holben, B. N., T. F. Eck, I. Slutsker, D. Tanré, J. P. Buis, A. Setzer, E. Vermote, J. A. Reagan, Y. J.
Kaufman, T. Nakajima, F. Lavenu, I. Jankowiak, and A. Smirnov. 1998. “AERONET – A
Federated Instrument Network and Data Archive for Aerosol Characterization.” Remote
Sensing of Environment 66: 1–16. doi:10.1016/S0034-4257(98)00031-5.
Johnson, B. T., B. Heese, S. A. McFarlane, P. Chazette, A. Jones, and N. Bellouin. 2008. “Vertical
Distribution and Radiative Effects of Mineral Dust and Biomass Burning Aerosol Over West
Africa During DABEX.” Journal of Geophysics Research 113: D00C12. doi:10.1029/
2008JD009848.
Kim, Y. J., and J. F. Boatman. 1990. “Size Calibration Corrections for the Active Scattering Aerosol
Spectrometer Probe (ASASP-100x).” Aerosol Science and Technology 12: 665–672.
doi:10.1080/02786829008959381.
Klett, J. D. 1981. “Stable Analytical Inversion Solution for Processing Lidar Returns.” Applied
Optics 20: 211–220. doi:10.1364/AO.20.000211.
Knutson, E. O., and K. T. Whitby. 1975. “Aerosol Classification by Electric Mobility: Apparatus
Theory and Applications.” Journal of Aerosol Science 6: 443–451. doi:10.1016/0021-8502(75)
90060-9.
Matzler, C. 2002. MATLAB Functions for Mie Scattering and Absorption (vol. 2002–11). Research

 1
1
M
ar
ch
 2
01
4
Molero, F., M. Sicard, F. Navas-Guzmán, J. Preißler, A. Amodeo, V. Freudenthaler, A. J. Fernandez,
S. Tomas, M. J. Granados, F. Wagner, A. Giunta, I. Mattis, M. Pujadas, A. Comeron, L. Alados-
Arboledas, J. L. Guerrero-Rascado, G. D’Amico, D. Lange, J. A. Bravo-Aranda, D. Kumar, G.
Pappalardo, J. Giner, C. Muñoz, and F. Rocadenbosch. 2012. “Study on Aerosol Properties over
Madrid (Spain) by Multiple Instrumentation during SPALI10 Lidar Campaign.” Optica Pura Y
Aplicada 45 (4): 405–413. doi:10.7149/OPA.45.4.405.
Müller, D., U. Wandinger, D. Althausen, and M. Fiebig. 2001. “Comprehensive Particle
Characterization from Three-Wavelength Raman-Lidar Observations: Case Study.” Applied
Optics 40 (27): 4863–4869. doi:10.1364/AO.40.004863.
Müller, D., U. Wandinger, and A. Ansmann. 1999. “Microphysical Particle Parameters from
Extinction and Backscatter Lidar Data by Inversion with Regularization: Simulation.” Applied
Optics 38: 2358–2368. doi:10.1364/AO.38.002358.
Osterloh, L., C. Pérez, D. Böhme, J. M. Baldasano, C. Böckmann, L. Schneidenbach, and D.
Vicente. 2009. “Parallel Software for Retrieval of Aerosol Distribution from LIDAR Data in the
Framework of EARLINET-ASOS.” Computer Physics Communications 180 (11): 2095–2102.
doi:10.1016/j.cpc.2009.06.011.
Sasano, Y., and H. Nakane. 1984. “Significance of the Extinction/Backscatter Ratio and the
Boundary Value Term in the Solution for the Two-Component Lidar Equation.” Applied
Optics 23: 11–13. doi:10.1364/AO.23.0011_1.
Strapp, J. W., W. R. Leaitch, and P. S. K. Liu. 1992. “Hydrated and Dried Aerosol-Size-Distribution
Measurements from the Particle Measuring Systems FSSP-300 Probe and the Deiced PCASP-
100x Probe.” Journal of Atmospheric and Oceanic Technology 9: 548–555. doi:10.1175/1520-
0426(1992)009<0548:HADASD>2.0.CO;2.
Takamura, T., Y. Sasano, and T. Hayasaka. 1994. “Tropospheric Aerosol Optical Properties Derived
from LIdar, Sun Photometer, and Optical Particle Counter Measurements.” Applied Optics 33
(30): 7132–7140. doi:10.1364/AO.33.007132.
Willeke, K., and P. A. Baron. 1993. Aerosol Measurements Principles, Techniques and Applications,
143–195. New York: Van Nostrand Reinhold.
2326 F. Molero et al.
D